comprehensive list of situations that might call for pro forma financial statements is not incorporated in Rule 11-
01, managers need to exercise judgment in determining whether the disclosure of pro forma financial statements
will be useful (Trautmann et al. 2008).

5

report in their SEC filings side-by-side historical and pro forma financial statements that are

comparable so that investors can understand how the company’s performance would have

appeared if the transaction or event had occurred at an earlier time.

A pro forma financial statement generally includes a pro forma condensed balance

sheet at the end of the most recent period for which a balance sheet is required and a pro

forma condensed statement of income for the most recent fiscal year.4 It is ordinarily in

columnar form showing condensed historical statements, pro forma adjustments5, and the pro

forma results.

Consider, for example, excerpts from the IPO prospectus of Entropic

Communications Inc that went public on December 6th, 2007, exhibited a pro forma

statement of operations for the year ended December 31st, 2006 as below:

Entropic RF Magic Notes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

   (unaudited)
Net revenues $41,471 $26,183  $   — $67,654
Cost of net revenues 31,099 10,579 (a)(c) 7,897 49,575
Gross profit 10,372 15,604  (7,897) 18,079
Operating expenses:
   Research and development 11,601 11,182 (c) 1,396 24,179
   Sales and marketing 4,112  3,682 (c) 528 8,322
   General and administrative 2,192 1,927 (c) 1,225 5,344
   Amortization of purchased intangible assets — — (b) 3,533 3,533
Total operating expenses 17,905 16,791   6,682 41,378
Loss from operations (7,533) (1,187)  (14,579) (23,299)
Interest income (expense), net 883  (241) (e) 30  672
Loss on fair value of preferred stock warrant liabilities (401) —  — (401)
Loss before income taxes (7,051) (1,428)  (14,549) (23,028)
Provision for income taxes — (49)  — (49)
Net loss (7,051) (1,477)  (14,549) (23,077)
Accretion of redeemable convertible preferred stock (126) —   — (126)
Net loss attributable to common stockholders $(7,177) $(1,477)   $(14,549)  $(23,203)
Net loss per share attributable to common stockholders—
basic and diluted $(1.66)   $(2.27)
Weighted average number of shares used to compute
loss per share attributable to common stockholders 4,325   5,898 10,223
Pro forma net loss per common share—basic and diluted $(0.20)   $(0.42)
Weighted average number of shares used to compute pro
forma net loss per share—basic and diluted 35,886   18,941  54,827

The pro forma statement of operations is

4 Rule 11-02 of Article 11 allows a narrative description of the pro forma effects of the transaction in lieu of the
pro forma statement in certain circumstances where a limited number of pro forma adjustments are required and
those adjustments are easily understood.
5 Pro forma adjustments are generally accompanied with explanatory notes that describe the significant
assumptions used in developing and computing the pro forma adjustments.